STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Noumenon Corp		Operator Well N	7B2		
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1342		Quadrangle: Blacksville			
200/11/011	District: Clay		_	Vlonongalia		
	12000		_ County:	0011		
	Latitude: 6740	Feet South o	i Deg	Min.	Sec.	
	Longitude:	Feet West o	80 Deg. 1	0' Min. 00"	Sec.	
Well Type: (OIL GAS X					
Company	Noumenon Corp	Coar C	perator Murra	y Energy Corp		
	2461 Mason Dix	on Hwy or Ow	ner 46226	National road		
	Core, WV 2654		St. Cla	airsville, OH 43	3950	
	Lonnie Atkins		Operator			
Agent		or Ow	ner			
Permit Issue	ed Date 1703/2	2015				
			AFFIDAVIT			
STATE OF W	EST VIRGINIA, nongalia ss:					ž.
Kevin I	Vletz	, William A	Adkins			
and say that th	ey are experienced in t	J		being first duly so	worn according to law	/ depose
well operator,	and participated in the	work of plugging a	and filling the above	e well say that sa	id work was commer	named
the /4/2	day of <u>October</u>	, 20 <u>/5</u> , and the	well was plugged	and filled in the fo	ollowing manner:	
TYPE	FDOM	TO.	DIDE DEM	0) (50		
TIPE	FROM	ТО	PIPE REM	OVED	LEFT 842' of 8" casing	7
Cement	550'	540'			OTE OF O CASIFIC	3
Cement	540'	390'				•
Cement	390,	mmi				
		300'				
Cement	300,	160'				
Cement	300 ^t					
Cement	160'	160' surface				
Cement	160¹	160' surface 5"aboveground	w/api 47-6101;	350 and that ti	he work of plugging ar	
Cement	160'	160' surface 5"aboveground	w/api 47-6101;	350 and that the		nd filling
Description of said well was of	160¹	160' surface 5"aboveground	w/api 47-61013	350 and that the	CELV	OFFICIAL SEAL fary Public, State of West Virginia
Description of said well was of	of monument: 4.5"/36 ompleted on the	160' surface 5"aboveground	w/api 47-61013	350 and that the	No.	OFFICIAL SEAL Lary Public, State of West Virginia DENISE SABOLOVICH arkstovi Publishing Company L DO Box 2000
Description of said well was of And further of	of monument: 4.5"/36 completed on the 21st deponents saith not.	160' surface 6"aboveground day of October Kevin W	20/5		No.	OFFICIAL SEAL Interpretation of the public Sale of West Virginia DENISE SABOLOVICH arks or \$1.00 to \$1
Description of said well was of And further of Sworn and s	of monument: 4.5"/36 completed on the 21st deponents saith not.	160' surface 6"aboveground day of October Kevin W	20/5	350 and that to	No.	OFFICIAL SEAL faty Public, State of West Virginia DENISE SABOLOVICH arks Driff, Publishing Company L PO Box 2000 Clarksburg, WV 26302 commission exoires Jénuary 12, 2024
Description of said well was of And further of	of monument: 4.5"/36 completed on the 21st deponents saith not.	160' surface 6"aboveground day of October Kevin W	ecember 2	o15 Sabolou	No.	OFFICIAL SEAL faty Public, State of West Virginia DENISE SABOLOVICH arks Driff, Publishing Company L PO Box 2000 Clarksburg, WV 26302 commission exoires Jénuary 12, 2024
Description of said well was of And further of Sworn and s	of monument: 4.5"/36 completed on the 21st deponents saith not.	160' surface S"aboveground day of October Kevin W Jay of J 12, 2024 M	ecember 2		No.	OFFICIAL SEAL Interpretation of the public Sale of West Virginia DENISE SABOLOVICH arks or \$1.00 to \$1
Description of said well was of And further of Sworn and s	of monument: 4.5"/36 completed on the 21st deponents saith not.	160' surface S"aboveground day of October Kevin W Jay of J 12, 2024 M	ecember 2	o15 Sabolou	No.	OFFICIAL SEAL Interpretation of the public Sale of West Virginia DENISE SABOLOVICH arks or \$1.00 to \$1